Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
CORRECTED RECORDATION			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jean Krier	Syndicat Interdépartemental pour l'Assainissement de		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: l'Agglomération Parisienne (SIAAP) Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7		
Execution Date(s):	2, rue Jules Cesar		
Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Paris		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip: F-75012		
Corrected Recordation (Form PTO-1595) to Other Correct Spelling of Assignee which has been previously recorded at reel 016297; frame 0933	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/519,468			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David C. Read MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: 28944/40761	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Sears Tower			
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: IL zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855 Authorized User Name Bryan J. Lempia		
9. Signature:	Manorized oder Haine Diyari J. Lempia		
<u>Ougarithersia</u> November 11, 2005			
Signature	Date		
Bryan J. Lempia - 39,746 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-			
Dated: November 11, 2005 Signature: Alf (Washers) (Bryan J. Lempia)			
	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0626

Rightrax · 11/2/05 8:41 PAGE 004/011 Fax Server

<u></u>			
, 5.770)	02-28-2005		
	02-28-27 MININ NT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 (Red PSF PSI ONES No. 0951-0027 (exp. 5/30/20/5)	02-28 DIMINI III III III III III III III III II		
7mc REPORDATION FO	MAN MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
To the Director of the AMP propt and Trademark Office: Please	102949922		
F. 186. Va 17 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
.1. Name of conveying partyles / Exact Ation Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les). Syndical merebands are pour fassinesement de		
Jean Krier	Morror Phonisomarilles Printer MARP		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date: January 31, 2005	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No			
Militaria and a secretary and	2, rue Jules Cesar		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2, 136 34100 Coadi		
X Assignment Merger	i		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Paris		
Government Interest Assignment	State.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip: F-75012		
Executive Order 9424, Commission Greene	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
Other	attached:		
	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(5)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/519,468	D. 1 (10,10)		
10/319,400	(
<u>l</u>	· ;		
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No		
5. Hame and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
Name: Thomas A. Miller	7 Total top (37 CSR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	1. Total leg for Collection Collection and Collection C		
Internal Address: Atty. Okt.: 28944/40761	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Sears Tower	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting 02		
	Texas regions to		
City: Chicago	3. Payment information		
State: IL Zip: 60606-635	7 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number		
Emali Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	7:77		
	February 17, 2005		
Signature	Date.		
1	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Thomas A. Miller 40,091 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	the district of the control of the c		
28/2005 ECOUPER 00000313 10519468			
18 48 AD			
FC:8021 40.00 BP			
man and a second a			

PATENT

REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0627

Atty. Docket No: 28944/40761

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/519,468

Filed:

DECEMBER 20, 2004

Title:

METHOD FOR TREATING AN EFFLUENT IN THREE BIOLOGICAL STEPS

For , and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the Syndical Interdépartemental pour undersigned hereby assign(s) to l'Assainissement de l'Agglomération , (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on 12/31/2004 , and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself/herself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my (our) hand(s) this 21 day of	january 2005	
Witnesses:	Jean KRIER	A g
1) Le Directeur Général Adjoint		
Name: Michel THIBAUT	NEW AND AND AND TO A MEDICAL STATE OF A MANAGEMENT AND A	

SIAAP

Direction Générale 2, rue Jules César 75589 PARIS Cedex 12

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 017010 FRAME: 0628